16 State (2,439) (2,439) (3,788) (6,227) (6,227) 445 (5,782) 0.9229757 (5.337)
17 Daferred memo TUBS· Net
18 Federal 161,110 161,110 161,110 181,110 (27,713) 133,397 0.9229757 123.122
19 State 1~12 13.212 13,212 13.212 l,g,412} 10,800 0.9229757 9,968

20 Tolsl ()pending Ellpenses 1,251,243 1.251,243 (797.420) 453.823 453,823 (2U89l 423,834 0.9754899 413,446

21 Net Operadng Income 1881853 1§!.853 ,6118081 126,845 1281845 !!!I~ 971589 0.9439301 92.117

10

Exhibit 3: Capital Structure

Schedule D-1a COST OF CAPITAL· 13-MONTH AVERAGE Page3of3
FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide the company's 13- Type of Data Shown:

month average cost of capital for the test year, __ Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY the prior year, and historical base year. _Prior Year Ended 12131/13

_x__Historfcal Year Ended 12131/12
DOCKET NO.: 130140--EI Witness: S.D. Ritenour

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Company Total Specfftc Pro Rata System Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Cost Weighted

Une Per Books Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted Factor capital Structure Ratio Rate Cost Rate
No. Class of Capital {$000's} {SOOO's} iSOOO'S} l$000'81 % {$000's} % % %

1 Long-Term Debt 1,222,347 (109,377) (428,140) 684,830 0.9811631 671,930 39.19 4.96 1.94

2 Short· Term Oeb1 72,7Q (8,821) (25.469) 38,477 0.9811631 37,752 2.20 0.38 0.01

3 Preference Stock 97,998 (8,772) (34,324) 54.902 0.9811631 53,868 a14 6.33 0.20

4 common Equity 1,160,164 (99.619) (407,972) 652,573 0.9811631 640,281 37.34 11.50 4.29

5 Customer Deposits 35.821 (13,780) 22,041 1.0000000 22.041 1.29 4.75 o.oe

6 Defel1'8d Income Taxes 554,770 (45,092) (196,062) 313,616 0.9811631 307,709 17.95 0.00 0.00

7 FASB 109 Deferred Taxes (39,782) 3,234 14,059 (22,489) 0.9811631 (22.066) -1.29 0.00 0.00

8 Investment Credit· Zero Cost 61084 ~1~036~ {1~942~ 31106 0.9811631 !047 0.18 8.08 0.01

9 Total 3;110,169 ,2691483~ ,1.09316301 1?47.056 117141562 100.00 6.51

11